Di
es
e U
nte
rla
ge
 is
t u
ns
er
 E
ige
ntu
m
Je
de
 V
er
vie
lfä
ltig
un
g,
Ve
rw
er
tun
g o
de
r M
itte
ilu
ng
 an
 dr
itte
 P
er
so
nn
en
od
er
 K
on
ku
re
nz
firm
en
 is
t s
tra
fba
r u
nd
 w
ird
 ge
ric
htl
ich
 ve
rfo
lgt
.
(U
rh
eb
er
re
ch
tsg
es
etz
, G
es
etz
 ge
ge
n u
nla
ute
re
n W
ett
be
we
rb
 B
GB
)
FE
RN
ST
EU
ER
GE
RÄ
TE
 M
es
s-
un
d R
eg
elt
ec
hn
ik
Gm
bH
Tk- 42
28
.6
~7
0
14
6h7
50f7
59.5
334
article-no.: 5755Z02-002.024 ID-no.: customer: date 25.06.21
5755Z02-002M024E          /0     page 1/1 M 7:10
signed c.dierich
checked Henkel
file 5755Z02_002M024E.dwg
magnetic angle sensor
type: MH64-1023-MU-i
FSG Fernsteuergeräte
Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH
D-15712 Königs-Wusterhausen
OT Kablow, Mühlenweg 2-3
magnetic angle sensor
max. 64 turns
measuring range free programmable
mechanical data:
casing aluminium, painted
protection class : housing : IP 65
                            shaft side : IP 64
temperatur range -30° up to +70°C
weight approx. 400g
electrical data:
supply : 18 - 36V DC
output : 4 - 20mA at max. 600
3/4 wire system without galvanic separation
current consumption : < 50mA
linearity : ±0,2%
output resolution : 14 bit / 25mA
sensor resolution : 16 bit to 2N turns
factory set to Nmax = 6 (64 turns)
electrical connection via plug
pin assignment:
1 : GND
2 : 24V
3 : output GND *)
4 : output 4-20mA
5 : n.c.
*) for use as 4 wire system (recommended)
mating connector included in delivery!
(plastic, clamping range: 4-6mm)
setting the measuring range
on keypad under the cap
programming with
programming instruction 5755Z02-PG:03
stainless steel-cap
M4, 7 deep
flange plug
M12x1, serie 763
5-poles with fastening thread
Fa. Binder: # 09-3441-700-05